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Autocorrelations
Series: Y

Autocorrel] Std. Box-Ljung Statistic
ation Error? | value| df

—
Q
oQ

-.096- .140 472
-.099- 138 .985
-.022- 137 ]1.011
-.039- 135 |1.093
-.135- 134 | 2.103
.073 132 | 2.408
-.018- 131 | 2.426
-.060- 129 |2.639
162 127 | 4.254
-.126- 126 | 5.253
-.030- 124 |5.310
.169 122 17.210
.193 121 | 9.767
-.022- .119 ]9.801
-.171- 117 |11.918
16 -.122- 115 |13.027] 16

a. The underlying process assumed is independence (white noise).
b. Based on the asymptotic chi-square approximation.
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Partial Autocorrelations
Series: Y

Partial
Autocorrelation

—
Q)
oa

Std.
Error

-.096-
-.109-
-.044-
-.058-
-.156-
.029
-.045-
-.074-
137
-.136-
-.017-
.149
224
.107
-.177-
-.132-
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Time

Transforms: difference(1)

O coefficient
—Upper Confidence Limit
— Lower Confidence Limit
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Autocorrelations
Series: Y

Autocorrelation| Std. | Box-Ljung Statistic
Error?] value | df | Sig.P

—
Q)
oa

-.488- .141 |11.918

-.051- .140 |12.051
.037 138 |12.124
.046 137 112.236
-.129- 135 |13.151
.120 133 |13.961
-.023- 132 |13.992
-.101- .130 |14.597
214 128 117.381
-.151- 127 |18.795
-.050- .125 |18.954
.056 123 |19.163
118 .122 120.103
-.030- .120 |20.165 125
-.097- .118 |20.839 142
16 -.046- .116 |20.995] 16 | .179

a. The underlying process assumed is independence (white noise).
b. Based on the asymptotic chi-square approximation.
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Partial Autocorrelations
Series: Y

—
Q
oa

Partial
Autocorrelation

Std.
Error
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-.488-
-.379-
-.279-
-.150-
-.274-
-.161-
-.134-
-.280-
-.002-
-.086-
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-.226-
-.073-
178
111
-.072-
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